
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 22 JUN 2022

R1 22 Jun 2022 | Belmont Park | Tabtouch-Better Your Bet-Rs0ly
Distance: 1400m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:14 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 532161
	 2	 522414
	 3	 413714
	 4	 436315
	 5	 12
	 6	 061
	 7	 9
	 8	 786719

ATABOY CHARLIE
MAGNIFICENT ANDY
LET’S GALAHVANT
WITHOUT REG
OLY’S CHOICE
STARRING KNIGHT
GINGER DRAGON
GOLDEN LULLABY

60
60
59
59
58.5
58
57
55

8
5
1
6
7
4
2
3

B PARNHAM
S MC GRUDDY
J AZZOPARDI
JORDAN TURNER
C J’STON-PORTER
C PARNHAM
HOLLY WATSON  2 

K DHURUN  2 

S J MILLER
S J MILLER
D & B PEARCE
R RADFORD
B LEWTHWAITE
D & B PEARCE
AARON PATEMAN
N PARNHAM

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
66
64
64
63
62
--
56

	 7-�2�-1-1
	 8-�2�-2-0
	 6-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-2
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0

$32,750
$61,770
$41,050
$68,120
$29,600
$17,320
$200
$10,830

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ATABOY CHARLIE Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,750
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Jameela Rose J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Green Park Stud (Mgr: J P Green)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $19	 Bentley Beau	 1:38.74	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $9.5	 Floppy	 1:38.80	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
1 of 8	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Artienne	 1:38.82	 (23.80)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.......Became unbalanced
6 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 59.5	 $8	 Ciscojoe	 1:37.51	 (23.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 60	 $6.5	 Kentucky Blue	 1:35.73	 (24.01)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

2 MAGNIFICENT ANDY Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$61,770
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 60 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Yaloginda J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/22 (42 Days)
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $11	 Acefire	 1:25.11	 (24.30)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Nobellity	 1:11.48	 (23.33)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $11	 Hardly Ever	 1:11.45	 (23.02)	 2	 3	 ........ 2.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 60	 $*2.1	 Justamiddy	 1:24.76	 (24.05)	 3	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 8	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 60	 $6	 War Gem	 1:26.04	 (22.92)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.........................Handy run

3 LET’S GALAHVANT Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$41,050
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 59 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Crush J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs C R Niall, B M Niall, M White, M C Desa, P A Gatti, Ms C E Adams, R A Adams, C J Edwards, A P Radonich & Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $5	 Midnight Mystery	 1:19.26	 (23.86)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 13	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $11	 Acefire	 1:25.11	 (24.30)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 59.5	 $6.5	 Stylax	 1:11.47	 (23.22)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Old Bailey	 1:09.68	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 7	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $8.5	 Mahaleo	 1:17.92	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

4 WITHOUT REG Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$68,120
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Movie Queen J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Mrs C J Radford, D Ashworth, A K Fuge, G W Hartnett, Ms B M Hamill, K J Small, D R Dickinson, M J Vulich, K Vulich, Mrs J A Hams, W W Hams, W Radford & Ms S Hutchings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $3.3	 Guard The Safe	 1:11.09	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 59.5	 $6.5	 Gorgeous Gossip	 1:23.03	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
3 of 14	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $8	 My Boy Eddy	 1:19.62	 (23.74)	 3	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $*4.2	 Red Dwarf	 1:25.65	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 8	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $26	 Seduce Me	 1:18.47	 (23.73)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 22 JUN 2022

5 OLY’S CHOICE Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,600
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Seeking Time J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/22 (27 Days)
Owner: O J Hubber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Restful	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 10Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Elleofadeel	 1:05.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Brave Venture	 1:00.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $4.6	 The Big One	 0:57.75	 (22.00)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 11	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $*2.3	 Hola Marea	 1:12.52	 (22.86)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 STARRING KNIGHT Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,320
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Hi On Love J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/22 (13 Days)
Owner: P V Walsh, K T B Cheung, Mrs K G Walsh, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), L D’Ermilio, D P Coyne, B D Ross, The Double Fault (Mgr: B C Faithfull), R J Wiley, 
Ms E Kailis, N G Henchie, Mrs D E Henchie, K H Yelverton, R W Duggan & Ms D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	26Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 56	 $4.6	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 1:12.09	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Bigspider	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $3.9	 Salacia Queen	 1:18.50	 (26.53)	 7	 7	 ....10½..........Cardiac arrhythmia
4 of 6	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Brave Venture	 0:58.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $21	 Aidan’s Choice	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win

7 GINGER DRAGON Trainer: Aaron Pateman Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: Holly Watson (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rogano Dam: Foo Flyer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K N Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 04Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Regal Access	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 08Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Rare Encounter	 0:58.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Artie Dodger	 0:58.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $61	 Starring Knight	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾......................Hard to load

8 GOLDEN LULLABY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,830
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Lullaby Lady J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/22 (45 Days)
Owner: Ridgeport

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 55	 $31	 The Coolakin King	 1:18.48	 (23.81)	 8	 6	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 53.5	 $31	 Colossal	 1:13.40	 (23.53)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 55	 $11	 Silver Bugg	 1:25.37	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
1 of 5	 08May22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $3.3	 Hear Me	 1:24.89	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $4.2	 Divulge	 1:25.76	 (23.85)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½............................No show
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 22 JUN 2022

R2 22 Jun 2022 | Belmont Park | Peninsula Dining Room Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:49 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 036674
	 2	 483341
	 3	 174972
	 4	 400856
	 5	 341368
	 6	 412216
	 7	 001563
	 8	 305668
	 9	 916338
	10	 594290
	11	 034238

SAPPHIRE CROWN
REGAL MAGIC
STORM COMMANDER
FOREVER AUTUMN
JOHNNY ANGEL
PRINCE RAGNAR
DESERT VIXEN
GINGER KNIGHT
BELLE POWER
JANAURA
THE BEACH

61
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57
55
55
54

8
9
11
2
10
6
1
4
5
7
3

B LOUIS  2 

HOLLY WATSON  2 

C PARNHAM
P HARVEY
C J’STON-PORTER
J AZZOPARDI
B PARNHAM
J WHITING
MS K WITTEN
MS V CORVER  3 

MS K BENNETT  2 

C & M GANGEMI
E MARTINOVICH
N PARNHAM
T ANDREWS
MICHAEL GRANTHAM
R ROGERS
SIMON MILLER
J PIKE
R ROGERS
P JORDAN
MS J MCLAUGHLIN

5
6
3
3
5
3
3
6
4
4
6

G
M
G
C
G
G
F
G
M
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
66
65
64
64
63
61
60
56
56
54

	14-�3�-1-3
	25-�3�-4-4
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	15-�2�-3-3
	11-�2�-3-2
	10-�2�-1-1
	20-�2�-0-5
	10-�1�-1-3
	27-�2�-6-2
	33-�3�-2-6

$98,685
$104,815
$113,100
$71,650
$79,440
$71,470
$83,500
$49,524
$24,815
$115,146
$66,665

	7-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�0�-0-4
	3-�1�-0-1
	21-�2�-4-1
	12-�1�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SAPPHIRE CROWN Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$98,685
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Sapphire Lass J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-2 Last Win: 29/01/21 (509 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), A M Prindiville, S & G Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Slade), R J Wade, Stormy Knights Racing (Mgr: M D Waters), J V Knox, L J L Budden, S A 
Waters, J Henderson, H A Money, J M Girotto, J D Rae & Sticks & Bricks Racing (Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 11Aug21	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM84	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 54	 $*2.8	 Fine Dane	 0:56.09	 (21.42)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½............................. Laid out
6 of 7	 08Sep21	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 C Williams	 56.5	 $16	 Twist Of Fury	 0:57.17	 (21.81)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 18Sep21	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 56	 $41	 Dirty Thoughts	 1:10.05	 (23.28)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 10Oct21	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 55.5	 $13	 Just Jake	 1:11.06	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 59	 $*3.9	 Ghost Who Walks	 0:57.95	 (22.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

2 REGAL MAGIC Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 9 Total: 25-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$104,815
Jockey: Holly Watson (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 15-2-3-2 Track: 15-2-2-3

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Gold Lyric J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/07/21 (326 Days)
Owner: M A Epis & R T Harper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $12	 Puli	 1:11.54	 (24.68)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 30Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $15	 Daishio	 1:13.45	 (24.01)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 10Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $26	 Sentimental Hero	 1:27.57	 (24.80)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 24Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $15	 Skinnen Tins	 1:20.51	 (24.51)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 31Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $10	 Ginger Baker	 1:28.84	 (24.75)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............Vet test at barrier

3 STORM COMMANDER Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$113,100
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 6-1-2-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Girl In A Storm J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/21 (354 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, E C Cross, D K Lee & Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*2.6	 Forever Autumn	 1:13.59	 (23.94)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 13Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $5	 Treasured Star	 1:04.85	 (23.22)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 55	 $*3.7	 Island Missile	 1:11.82	 (23.41)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½............................No show
7 of 11	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 60.5	 $9	 Bitofmerit	 0:58.47	 (22.52)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 8	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 59	 $5	 Ghost Who Walks	 0:57.95	 (22.35)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout

4 FOREVER AUTUMN Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$71,650
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Hot Goods J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/21 (340 Days)
Owner: D J Bishop & Mrs M S Bishop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	06Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $17	 Tajmali	 0:58.11	 (22.50)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $61	 Flying Missile	 1:10.53	 (23.25)	 11	 10	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 01Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $31	 Bopping Blue	 0:58.32	 (22.69)	 8	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 58	 $6.5	 Zoudini	 1:11.78	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼................................Laid in
6 of 6	 29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 P Harvey	 58	 $31	 My Baby Blue Jean	 0:58.33	 (22.73)	 6	 5	 ..... 6½.............. Wide throughout
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5 JOHNNY ANGEL Trainer: Michael Grantham Barrier: 10 Total: 15-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$79,440
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 59 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Whenever J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 20/06/21 (367 Days)
Owner: M J Pike & Mrs L A Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 60	 $6.5	 Enticing	 1:12.67	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 20Jun21	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 60	 $*2.8	 Goodbyefeds	 1:04.45	 (23.26)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 03Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $11	 Wakan Tanka	 1:12.33	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 31Oct21	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 62	 $*1.7	 Miss Quoted	 1:11.84	 (22.93)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 59	 $6.5	 Sea Waif	 1:18.24	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

6 PRINCE RAGNAR Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$71,470
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-3-2 Track: 4-0-1-2

3yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-2 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Angelic Heart J+H: 6-2-2-0 Turf: 11-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/22 (38 Days)
Owner: E A Galante & Mrs J A Galante

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $3.8	 Ribbing	 1:06.78	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Quintus	 1:14.04	 (23.81)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $4	 Cable Boy	 1:06.68	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
1 of 9	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $4.2	 Cable Boy	 1:18.11	 (25.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 9	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $21	 Sniparoochy	 1:10.27	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 8................... Every chance

7 DESERT VIXEN Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$83,500
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

3yo br aus f Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Rommel Dam: Kyleena J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/05/22 (49 Days)
Owner: B L McRostie & Mrs J M McRostie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 54	 $31	 Pat’s Got Sass	 1:12.20	 (23.19)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Glacier Miss	 1:05.83	 (23.23)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 11	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Colossal	 1:12.18	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.................Reared at start
6 of 7	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $8	 Mahaleo	 1:17.92	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.................High heart rate
3 of 9	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $8	 Astrape	 0:58.81	 (23.39)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

8 GINGER KNIGHT Trainer: J Pike Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-0-5 Prize Money: A$49,524
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57 Good: 17-1-0-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-4
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Lady Beldon J+H: 13-1-0-5 Turf: 20-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/21 (413 Days)
Owner: J G Pike & Mrs M E Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $21	 Sockoff	 0:57.30	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
5 of 14	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 56	 $101	 Material Witness	 0:57.77	 (22.77)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 58.5	 $18	 Yemen Lass	 1:10.98	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 09Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 58	 $21	 Lord Augustus	 1:04.76	 (23.14)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
8 of 11	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 57	 $61	 Dance Session	 0:58.48	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

9 BELLE POWER Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$24,815
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 55 Good: 8-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Prete A Partir J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/21 (181 Days)
Owner: Pet Jac Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J M Scott), R B Rogers, E J O’Farrell, N Tarulli & Miss F Bowie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $4.4	 Al Tina	 0:58.72	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 7	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $7	 Can’tcatchthis	 0:58.21	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $15	 Halatorion	 1:13.82	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 29Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 59	 $8.5	 Calbanesco	 1:05.62	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 10Feb22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $6	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:14.44	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

10 JANAURA Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$115,146
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 17-0-5-2 Track: 8-1-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-4-1
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Comme Ci J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 27-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/07/21 (349 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan & Mrs J R Chalwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 5	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 54.5	 $18	 Our Boy Dylan	 0:57.66	 (22.14)	 1	 4	 ........ 5...............Overraced early
4 of 8	 28Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 57	 $7.5	 Astrape	 0:58.40	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 54	 $3.6	 Bedouin Belle	 0:58.21	 (22.46)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $7.5	 Sockoff	 0:57.30	 (22.63)	 7	 10	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 14	06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	14]	 C Staples	 54	 $51	 Material Witness	 0:57.77	 (22.77)	 1	 3	 ..... 5¼................................Laid in
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11 THE BEACH Trainer: Ms J Mclaughlin Barrier: 3 Total: 33-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$66,665
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 25-3-1-5 Track: 8-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 18-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: City Place Dam: Frizzled J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/10/20 (612 Days)
Owner: D A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 22Aug21	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms H Fitzgerald	 52.5	 $12	 Dark Mission	 1:04.25	 (22.86)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 05Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $8.5	 Semigel	 1:11.11	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 15Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms H Fitzgerald	 52.5	 $10	 Double Jeopardy	 0:58.38	 (22.27)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.................. Laid out 200m
3 of 10	 30Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jett Stanley	 51	 $*3.9	 Solarize	 1:11.60	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 17Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms H Fitzgerald	 52	 $5	 Solarize	 1:10.97	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½..........Vet-no abnormality
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R3 22 Jun 2022 | Belmont Park | Free Entry To Belmont Park-C3
Distance: 1700m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 252113
	 2	 187152
	 3	 972463
	 4	 713754
	 5	 560083
	 6	 076221
	 7	 74411
	 8	 655565
	 9	 192320
	10	 051045
	11	 524560
	12	 060726

CISCOJOE
PASSION PRINCE
LORD LONSDALE
HIGH COMMISSION
SHOES OF EKRAAR
KENTUCKY BLUE
SALACIA QUEEN
RED HOT HOPE
SNIPPAGEM
CHOKSLAM
STUMBLE
STRAWBERRY MIST

59.5
59.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56
56
55.5
55.5
54.5

12
2
15
9
11
1
10
13
4
7
14
8

S O’DONNELL
TAJ DYSON  3 

J AZZOPARDI
P HARVEY
J BROWN
C PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
L RAMOLY  1.5 
B B-EDWARDS  2 

J WHITING
T TURNER
MS L WARWICK

B A MILLER
A DURRANT
K MCDONAGH
G WILLIAMS
PETER LYNCH
N PARNHAM
A DURRANT
N PARNHAM
R ROGERS
G A CRISPIN
R C MCPHERSON
B POPE

3
3
5
5
6
3
3
4
3
6
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
F
M
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
65
62
61
61
60
60
58
58
57
57
55

	 8-�2�-2-1
	 6-�2�-1-0
	14-�2�-1-3
	26-�3�-1-3
	25-�3�-0-3
	13-�2�-2-1
	 5-�2�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-2
	17-�2�-2-3
	26-�2�-5-4
	22-�3�-3-1
	19-�2�-2-1

$55,325
$45,720
$62,930
$92,467
$51,685
$78,300
$55,110
$22,600
$77,346
$55,760
$51,005
$61,200

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 582169
	14	 709398
	15	 043730

CALAG
THE LAST BREEZE
PERI PERI PARA

55.5
55.5
54

6
5
3

--
--
--

STEELE CASEY
B POPE
K MIFFLIN

6
6
5

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

57
57
50

	25-�2�-5-4
	27-�2�-2-5
	29-�2�-1-3

$51,810
$53,030
$45,970

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 CISCOJOE Trainer: B A Miller Barrier: 12 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$55,325
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Walk In Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/05/22 (27 Days)
Owner: M S Jones, Mrs L J Jones, D J Gatti, Mrs D C Gatti, Mrs L Publow, B Publow & Belle’s Park (Mgr: B A Miller)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 57	 $*3.2	 Cobbanco	 1:25.99	 (23.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $2.4	 Hola Marea	 1:17.53	 (22.79)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $*1.8	 What A Prince	 1:25.12	 (23.40)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 59.5	 $3.4	 Three Eze	 1:37.51	 (23.11)	 7	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 9	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Be Optimistic	 1:38.56	 (23.23)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

2 PASSION PRINCE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$45,720
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Impassioned J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/22 (38 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $26	 It’sarayday	 1:22.67	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Cable Boy	 1:06.68	 (23.83)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 2	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $9	 Rock Of Kaha	 1:45.33	 (25.58)	 6	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 7	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $21	 Zephyra	 1:42.34	 (22.99)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 5	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $6	 War Gem	 1:42.66	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away

3 LORD LONSDALE Trainer: K McDonagh Barrier: 15 Total: 14-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$62,930
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Apheta J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 14-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/11/20 (581 Days)
Owner: W B Ryan, J D Cullen, A J Anderson & Mrs T M Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 M Pateman	 56.5	 $7	 I’m Pretty	 1:24.83	 (23.77)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $7	 Pink ‘n’ Gray	 1:04.38	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 12	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $10	 Yoyo’s	 1:10.51	 (23.63)	 12	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $6.5	 Snippy Miss	 1:25.97	 (23.87)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $6	 Power Of St George	 1:38.61	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

4 HIGH COMMISSION Trainer: G Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$92,467
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Love Ends J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 31/10/21 (234 Days)
Owner: A J Lafontaine, P R Macvean, S A McRae, M W McKay, T Baker, Mrs K Blackshaw, D P Lafontaine, E J Lafontaine & R Simmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 31Oct21	 MOG	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 62	 $12	 Tigertiger	 2:32.64	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 10Nov21	 BED	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $9.5	 Coup De Tonnerre	 2:32.16	 (25.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 26Nov21	 MOV	turf	 2500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $8.5	 Saving	 2:35.22	 (25.20)	 5	 6	 ....10½.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 03Dec21	 MOG	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 64	 $*1.6	 Heartland Raider	 2:39.26	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 16Dec21	 KYN	 turf	 2837	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Stackhouse	 63.5	 $*3.1	 Zabextra	 3:08.49	 (24.83)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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5 SHOES OF EKRAAR Trainer: Peter Lynch Barrier: 11 Total: 25-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$51,685
Jockey: J Brown WT: 57.5 Good: 18-3-0-3 Track: 8-1-0-1

6yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Lady Three Shoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/21 (301 Days)
Owner: The Lynch Farm (Mgr P E Lynch)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 57	 $9	 Roman Flirt	 1:51.55	 (24.58)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $9	 Street Fair	 1:40.73	 (24.03)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼............Blundered at start
10 of 11	02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $26	 Arno The Fox	 1:31.38	 (24.37)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $31	 Buster Bash	 1:36.69	 (23.45)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $10	 Hezapro	 1:50.94	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

6 KENTUCKY BLUE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$78,300
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Miss Margene J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/22 (7 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, M J Fagan, F S Kilner & Bagden Pty Ltd (Mgr: W D Biggs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56	 $19	 Dee Keepa	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 56	 $9	 Black Spirit	 1:31.32	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 56	 $14	 The Admiral	 1:42.95	 (23.70)	 11	 10	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
2 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57	 $*2.5	 Ataboy Charlie	 1:35.73	 (24.01)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $3.6	 Let The Dust Fly	 1:42.97	 (24.69)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

7 SALACIA QUEEN Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$55,110
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Happily J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (16 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, Mrs T M Anderson, C J Sibraa, M J Beard, B K Willison, G C Dickie & B F A Racing (Mgr: N H Jaskola)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $4.4	 Cobbanco	 1:25.99	 (23.09)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 13	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $12	 Uni Queen	 1:24.24	 (23.97)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $*2.5	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:37.68	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Moving On	 1:18.50	 (26.53)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $4.4	 Three Eze	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 9	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win

8 RED HOT HOPE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 13 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,600
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Red Hot Choice Dam: Flirt ‘n’ Hope J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (284 Days)
Owner: G J Edwards, Mrs K A Edwards, Miss K J Edwards & C J Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $9	 Night Session	 1:51.23	 (25.33)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 15	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	14]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $19	 Admired	 2:11.94	 (24.43)	 13	 12	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 59	 $10	 Frequent Friar	 2:05.94	 (24.24)	 10	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 54	 $17	 Sentimental Friend	 2:12.60	 (24.54)	 12	 13	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 58	 $8	 Ninetyone Dwyer	 1:25.07	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

9 SNIPPAGEM Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$77,346
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo br aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Princess Gemma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/03/22 (97 Days)
Owner: R B Rogers, G R Kettlewell, Ms L Wilcox, Mrs Ca O’Farrell, E J O’Farrell, Mrs L O’Farrell, P D Horsley & S J A Lee-Steere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	12]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $21	 Recapitulate	 1:36.33	 (24.49)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾............................No show
2 of 8	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 58.5	 $3.9	 Ginger Green	 1:33.96	 (24.08)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 My Mate	 1:24.71	 (24.21)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 60	 $*2.2	 Rock Of Kaha	 1:33.38	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...............Overraced early
11 of 12	09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $9	 Sketta	 1:39.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted

10 CHOKSLAM Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 7 Total: 26-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$55,760
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55.5 Good: 18-2-3-3 Track: 6-0-3-1

6yo gr aus m Fav: 5-1-2-2 54-56kg: 14-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Smug Dam: Chokumo J+H: 22-1-5-4 Turf: 26-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 12/09/21 (283 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Crispin, Ms M D Soemartopo, M G Hunt, P R Gurney, F S Kilner, Mrs C J Morony, R J Morony, Mrs C Gurney, Miss S Boribun, Mrs W L Siroen, J J Siroen, Mrs J Soemartopo, 
Mrs S Ulbrich, Mrs J K Leipold, D W Leipold, Mrs K Turley, L J Turley & D Ulbrich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 28Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 54	 $41	 Overthought	 2:04.56	 (23.80)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 12Sep21	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ryan Hill	 55	 $4	 Upward Others	 1:59.16	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
10 of 11	09Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $12	 Roman Flirt	 1:51.55	 (24.58)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 57	 $4.6	 Norich	 1:11.32	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $26	 Stylax	 1:26.34	 (23.33)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 STUMBLE Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 14 Total: 22-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$51,005
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 20-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Chiffon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/22 (107 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson & Mrs J A McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $7	 Thorogood	 1:12.12	 (23.68)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms J Gray	 54.5	 $26	 Speed Dream	 1:16.20	 (23.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Overraced
5 of 13	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $9.5	 Rebelzone	 1:11.58	 (23.49)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Graham	 56.5	 $12	 Scorpion Stormz	 1:23.87	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Graham	 56	 $26	 Stylax	 1:26.34	 (23.33)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back

12 STRAWBERRY MIST Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$61,200
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo gr/ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Strawberry Street J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 19-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/05/21 (412 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, G M Rogers, W G Harding, A J Malouf, K L Sutton, N A Sutton & Mrs B C Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $10	 Indominus	 1:37.29	 (22.73)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................. Laid in straight
10 of 11	16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $14	 Buster Bash	 1:36.69	 (23.45)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $19	 Advanced	 1:24.53	 (24.43)	 5	 6	 ....11½..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $15	 Thorogood	 1:41.33	 (23.86)	 6	 8	 .....Lnk..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $5	 Be Optimistic	 1:38.56	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

13 CALAG Trainer: Steele Casey Barrier: 6 Total: 25-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$51,810
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 23-2-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mossman Dam: Nessun Dorma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (62 Days)
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 09Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 58	 $31	 Wunderkind	 1:25.32	 (23.73)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Clark	 57	 $26	 Brave Call	 1:39.44	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 59.5	 $7.5	 Popcorn Tender	 1:36.56	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 7	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 56.5	 $13	 Shake The Bloom	 1:38.31	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ........ 8...................Eased at start
9 of 9	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 56.5	 $51	 Be Optimistic	 1:38.56	 (23.23)	 6	 7	 ....14½..................... Slowly away

14 THE LAST BREEZE Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$53,030
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 17-2-1-3 Track: 8-0-0-2

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Westerly Breeze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 03/05/20 (780 Days)
Owner: B E Pope & L N Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	24Jun21	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $26	 Cristal Dane	 1:24.75	 (23.90)	 12	 12	 ...... 10............................. Laid out
9 of 9	 08Jul21	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 5	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $17	 Dipara	 1:33.07	 (24.59)	 8	 9	 ....14¾............................No show
3 of 11	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $61	 Cable Guy	 1:38.08	 (23.89)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
9 of 9	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 B Kennedy	 56	 $12	 Arno The Fox	 1:38.22	 (23.60)	 5	 7	 ...... 15.............. Wide throughout
8 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $61	 Stylax	 1:26.34	 (23.33)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

15 PERI PERI PARA Trainer: K Mifflin Barrier: 3 Total: 29-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$45,970
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 17-2-0-1 Track: 8-0-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Red Hot Choice Dam: Serpara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 10/09/20 (650 Days)
Owner: R D Warren, L N Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 54	 $4.6	 Frosty Heart	 1:58.52	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
3 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 54	 $26	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.40	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $*4.8	 Admired	 2:22.30	 (25.67)	 9	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 57	 $4	 Alkaline	 1:58.87	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	28May22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 0LY	 [	13]	 T Turner	 55	 $31	 Bold Success	 2:15.07	 (23.56)	 13	 11	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
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R4 22 Jun 2022 | Belmont Park | Amelia Park (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 618198
	 2	 263488
	 3	 512662
	 4	 484663
	 5	 566780
	 6	 487571
	 7	 732546
	 8	 800220
	 9	 086046

LITTLE FLIRT
GUNS OF NAVARONE
MULTINATIONAL
DARK MISSION
SCOOTER’S MACHINE
ZERO DEMERITS
ENTICING
MAKFLY
MY DEMI

59.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
55

4
9
7
1
8
2
6
3
5

T TURNER
K DHURUN  2 

B PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
C PARNHAM
J WHITING
L RAMOLY  1.5 
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

S O’DONNELL

R MATTHEWS
N PARNHAM
N PARNHAM
LUKE FERNIE
MS R L WILLIAMS
G A CRISPIN
J TAYLOR
D MORTON
M HACKETT

6
8
3
5
7
8
4
6
7

M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

69
66
66
65
65
64
63
63
60

	37-�6�-5-4
	64-�8�-10-6
	 6-�1�-2-0
	27-�5�-1-2
	48-�8�-6-4
	44-�6�-3-3
	20-�2�-2-1
	28-�3�-5-3
	64-�7�-8-2

$121,870
$306,620
$46,010
$128,550
$173,084
$193,737
$47,930
$83,845
$326,334

	9-�1�-2-2
	21-�4�-2-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-0-1
	18-�4�-2-1
	6-�0�-2-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	20-�2�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LITTLE FLIRT Trainer: R Matthews Barrier: 4 Total: 37-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$121,870
Jockey: T Turner WT: 59.5 Good: 26-3-3-3 Track: 13-3-1-2

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2
Sire: Demerit Dam: Le Flirt J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 37-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-1 Last Win: 06/10/21 (259 Days)
Owner: B A Williams, G R Williams, Ms R Foxon, Ms A L Hannagan & T J Hannagan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $4.4	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:25.40	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.......................Laid in 50m
8 of 9	 18Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $7	 Reliable Star	 1:19.17	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 06Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $3.9	 King Cruzer	 1:24.06	 (23.05)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
9 of 10	 16Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $31	 Spritely Star	 1:32.26	 (23.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 30Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $41	 God Has Chosen	 1:24.90	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

2 GUNS OF NAVARONE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 9 Total: 64-8-10-6 Prize Money: A$306,620
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 44-6-8-4 Track: 27-2-3-5

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 37-5-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-2-2
Sire: War Chant Dam: Terevega J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 64-8-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-2 Last Win: 12/05/21 (406 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $7	 Our Boy Dylan	 1:04.84	 (23.44)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼................. Laid in straight
3 of 8	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $14	 Timely Outburst	 0:58.04	 (22.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.....................Eased 800m
4 of 8	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $26	 It’sarayday	 1:03.74	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $15	 Mercanto	 1:12.26	 (23.70)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 58	 $7	 Bourbon Beau	 1:12.35	 (23.14)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

3 MULTINATIONAL Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$46,010
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: French Penn J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 30/06/21 (357 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo) & Bagden Pty Ltd (Mgr: W D Biggs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 30Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 56	 $9	 Bandalera Beau	 1:26.75	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 13	 10Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	13]	 C Parnham	 57	 $5	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 1:27.71	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 16Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 59.5	 $14	 Buzzoom	 1:10.68	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 06Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 54	 $31	 It’sarayday	 1:22.67	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 56	 $9.5	 Magic To Exceed	 1:12.52	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.................. Laid out 200m

4 DARK MISSION Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 1 Total: 27-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$128,550
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57.5 Good: 21-4-1-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-1-1 56-58kg: 14-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Dark Miss J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 27-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/21 (304 Days)
Owner: L K Fernie, K Doak, A K Herl & S Gliddon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $51	 Tajmali	 0:58.11	 (22.50)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 58	 $5.5	 Jag The Joker	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	13]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $21	 Speed Dream	 1:16.20	 (23.11)	 9	 9	 ........ 2................... Every chance
6 of 10	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $61	 Above The Peg	 1:23.34	 (23.31)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 10	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $9	 Alterno	 1:17.57	 (22.63)	 9	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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5 SCOOTER’S MACHINE Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 48-8-6-4 Prize Money: A$173,084
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 38-8-4-3 Track: 5-1-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-3-0 56-58kg: 19-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-2-1
Sire: Maschino Dam: Calaway Darl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-8-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 31/12/21 (173 Days)
Owner: K Gilbert & R W Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 58.5	 $6.5	 Tradem’ In	 1:17.17	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $19	 Bragwell	 1:23.90	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 9	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $26	 State Attorney	 1:09.39	 (23.22)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Lost plate
8 of 10	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 57.5	 $5.5	 Differentiator	 1:31.15	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $4.6	 Bourbon Beau	 1:12.35	 (23.14)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality

6 ZERO DEMERITS Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 2 Total: 44-6-3-3 Prize Money: A$193,737
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57 Good: 33-6-2-2 Track: 16-5-1-1

8yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Glamd J+H: 33-4-3-3 Turf: 44-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 08/06/22 (14 Days)
Owner: D W Leipold, Mrs D R Crispin, B J Lawrence, J B Sinagra, Mrs J K Leipold, B Cirovic, J M Chatworthy, J M Chatworthy, P G Lawrence, C R Wormall, S Divitini, R J Morony, P R Gurney, 
Mrs C Gurney, Mrs C J Morony & P Vizzari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $11	 Ginger Flyer	 1:24.80	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 54	 $31	 Proconsent	 1:35.61	 (23.95)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $21	 Beat The Bro	 1:30.04	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 18Dec21	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Angela Johnston	 60	 $10	 O’so Tempting	 2:00.16	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 5..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 10	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 54	 $10	 Rebelzone	 1:17.01	 (23.60)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

7 ENTICING Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 20-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$47,930
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 11-1-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Draw The Curtain J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 20-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/21 (378 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, A J F Buhagiar, D F Deards, Miss M A Clarke, M C Desa & Ms B J Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $31	 War Warrior	 1:12.25	 (22.97)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾.....................Laid in 200m
2 of 9	 02Dec21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 55	 $4.4	 Celtic Court	 1:17.08	 (24.09)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $5.5	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:24.14	 (23.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $9	 Airlie Queen	 1:12.45	 (23.17)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $20	 Magic To Exceed	 1:12.52	 (23.36)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

8 MAKFLY Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 3 Total: 28-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$83,845
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 24-3-5-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 5-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Makfi Dam: Penumbra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/03/20 (831 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Morton, D M White & W J Beament

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	29May21	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $9	 Reucoop	 1:17.44	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¾.............. Wide throughout
12 of 12	12Jun21	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $41	 King Of Planets	 1:09.96	 (23.76)	 8	 7	 ....23½...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $12	 Llessur	 1:17.77	 (23.32)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $7	 Gallant Ranger	 1:25.11	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
12 of 12	09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 56	 $9	 All Man	 1:40.88	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 9½..........Vet-no abnormality

9 MY DEMI Trainer: M Hackett Barrier: 5 Total: 64-7-8-2 Prize Money: A$326,334
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 55 Good: 54-7-8-2 Track: 14-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 26-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-2-0
Sire: My Atacanta Dam: Demimonde J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 64-7-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/21 (514 Days)
Owner: Ms S L Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $101	 Timely Outburst	 0:58.04	 (22.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $151	 Cross Statement	 1:11.55	 (23.72)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $151	 Mercanto	 1:12.26	 (23.70)	 12	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $41	 Bourbon Beau	 1:12.35	 (23.14)	 7	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $21	 Zero Demerits	 1:17.01	 (23.60)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
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R5 22 Jun 2022 | Belmont Park | Furphy (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
3:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 141120
	 2	 335481
	 3	 080654
	 4	 667562
	 5	 446784
	 6	 073302
	 7	 709628
	 8	 005740
	 9	 278262
	10	 473347
	11	 607387

WAR WARRIOR
GHOST WHO WALKS
KAZKAZI
HIBISCUS LADY
OCEAN’S FIFTEEN
SEMINOLE BRAVE
WILD FRONT
NO CHANGE
FIRE ANT
PURE DYNAMITE
REACTION

59.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
56.5
56
55
55
55

6
11
1
4
3
9
7
5
8
10
2

LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

L RAMOLY  1.5 
C J’STON-PORTER
J BROWN
B PARNHAM
S O’DONNELL
B B-EDWARDS  2 

JORDAN TURNER
MS L WARWICK
K DHURUN  2 

J WHITING

D MORTON
N PARNHAM
JORDAN ROLFE
NAKITA BARBER
C & M GANGEMI
G POLETTI
MS W MILLER
S & J CASEY
PHILLIPA ELLIOTT
N PARNHAM
D J WALDOCK

4
4
5
6
6
5
7
5
7
5
7

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
67
67
66
66
66
63
62
54
55
54

	 8-�3�-3-0
	20-�4�-2-2
	27-�5�-5-2
	30-�4�-8-1
	15-�2�-3-2
	17-�3�-2-4
	29-�4�-2-5
	43-�6�-5-4
	28-�2�-3-2
	29-�2�-5-3
	79-�3�-15-12

$60,550
$111,050
$93,293
$210,205
$83,010
$95,420
$81,405
$295,965
$42,835
$75,890
$112,309

	5-�2�-2-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-2-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	10-�2�-3-1
	6-�2�-2-1
	20-�3�-2-4
	11-�1�-2-2
	4-�0�-2-1
	9-�0�-1-0
	35-�1�-6-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
No 

Image

9 10 11

1 WAR WARRIOR Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 6 Total: 8-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$60,550
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-3-3-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Soldier’s Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/21 (217 Days)
Owner: Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 12May21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $6	 Bragwell	 1:28.13	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½............................. Laid out
1 of 10	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $*2.2	 My Hidden Journey	 1:12.86	 (23.45)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 17Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sniparoochy	 1:12.25	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 11	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $*2.4	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:12.24	 (23.23)	 7	 5	 ..... 1½............Shifted out at turn
13 of 13	18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $19	 Son Son	 1:10.96	 (23.48)	 10	 11	 ..... 9¾...............Overraced early

2 GHOST WHO WALKS Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 11 Total: 20-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$111,050
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 11-3-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 15-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Death Knock J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 20-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/06/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge (Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $7	 Excelestial	 1:04.95	 (22.88)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $15	 Island Missile	 1:11.82	 (23.41)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 12	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 59	 $*3.9	 Heavenly Waters	 0:58.61	 (22.89)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 59	 $7.5	 Trevern	 0:58.22	 (22.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $*3.9	 Storm Commander	 0:57.95	 (22.35)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win

3 KAZKAZI Trainer: Jordan Rolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 27-5-5-2 Prize Money: A$93,293
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58.5 Good: 21-2-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 17-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Saxabelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-2-0 Last Win: 07/05/21 (411 Days)
Owner: N M Brash, Miss M Molloy, J Rolfe & Miss A Vass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 14Nov21	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 NMW	 [	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 60.5	 $7	 Copping Points	 1:13.37	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 15	27Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 60.5	 $26	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:11.06	 (23.61)	 8	 5	 ........ 2...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 10Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $6	 Worth A Risk	 1:34.71	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 13	 28Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $26	 Cable Guy	 1:37.68	 (23.88)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $*3.5	 Eurasia	 2:01.93	 (23.35)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

4 HIBISCUS LADY Trainer: Nakita Barber Barrier: 4 Total: 30-4-8-1 Prize Money: A$210,205
Jockey: J Brown WT: 58 Good: 18-2-6-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 6-3-2-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Mondeuse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 29/10/20 (601 Days)
Owner: Rapid Equine (Mgr: N D Irvine) & Miss N S Barber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 01Jan22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 S Clipperton	 56.5	 $20	 Finally Realise	 1:03.28	 (23.20)	 11	 12	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 15Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	11]	 S Clipperton	 56	 $14	 Crosscheck	 1:11.38	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 29Jan22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $7.5	 Sinba	 1:11.77	 (22.83)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 18Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 58.5	 $*3.6	 Bedtime Stories	 1:04.10	 (23.45)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $14	 Go Forward	 0:58.65	 (22.68)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
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5 OCEAN’S FIFTEEN Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$83,010
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-1
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Ocean Challenger J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/10/19 (980 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), K Hassan, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), A Slade, F S Callaghan, J J Gunning, A Head, S J Kane, R J Wade, Mrs S L Walker, A B 
Da Prato, B Pretto, Mrs S M White, C H Yeak & B K Heller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 07Nov20	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	14]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $11	 Point Taken	 1:24.05	 (24.31)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 21Nov20	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $6.5	 Red Publisher	 1:23.53	 (23.12)	 8	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
7 of 16	 05Dec20	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $7	 Dark Mission	 1:11.00	 (23.72)	 5	 7	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 26Dec20	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $10	 Agent Jay	 1:11.57	 (23.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 01Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 59	 $3	 Tommy Blue	 1:10.91	 (22.51)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

6 SEMINOLE BRAVE Trainer: G Poletti Barrier: 9 Total: 17-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$95,420
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 11-2-2-2 Track: 9-1-1-2

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Cruisy Lady J+H: 15-2-2-4 Turf: 17-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 30/01/21 (508 Days)
Owner: Mrs B J Poletti, Mrs J M Thomson, Mrs M R McGowan, S M Demiris, Ms S L Taylor, Mrs T F Stothard, J M Stothard, Mrs M G Kittow, A R Kittow & D W Chatfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 24Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 58.5	 $21	 Skinnen Tins	 1:20.51	 (24.51)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 14Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $16	 Brave Dream	 1:38.70	 (24.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 04Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $3.7	 Special View	 1:38.52	 (24.22)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	18Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $6.5	 Sowar	 2:10.70	 (23.42)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼...............Overraced early
2 of 10	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $8.5	 Mercanto	 1:11.67	 (23.71)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

7 WILD FRONT Trainer: Ms W Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 29-4-2-5 Prize Money: A$81,405
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 22-3-2-3 Track: 6-0-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-2-4
Sire: War Chant Dam: City Living J+H: 8-2-0-3 Turf: 29-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/04/20 (784 Days)
Owner: Mrs W J Miller, P A Wildermoth, Mrs K E Gill, L W Gill, S Shales & A Duthie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $151	 Yoyo’s	 1:10.51	 (23.63)	 9	 12	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 13	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 55.5	 $61	 Star Present	 1:11.56	 (23.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾............................No show
6 of 12	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $31	 Safety Bay	 1:11.70	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 53.5	 $17	 Bourbon Beau	 1:12.35	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $9.5	 Rulelee	 1:12.43	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

8 NO CHANGE No 
Image

Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 5 Total: 43-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$295,965
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 56 Good: 24-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 15-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rollon Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-1-1 Last Win: 20/05/21 (398 Days)
Owner: Mrs C & P S Nelson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	15Jan22	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	13]	 L German	 58	 $151	 Nicolini Vito	 1:22.40	 (23.13)	 15	 15	 ...... 10............ Disappointing run
5 of 10	 20Jan22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $61	 Beehunter	 1:08.80	 (22.39)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 27Jan22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 61	 $5.5	 Fac	 1:24.88	 (24.09)	 8	 7	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 10Feb22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 60.5	 $11	 Bottom Line	 1:24.55	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
10 of 12	24Feb22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $31	 Vasmee	 1:23.93	 (23.59)	 9	 8	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

9 FIRE ANT Trainer: Phillipa Elliott Barrier: 8 Total: 28-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$42,835
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 55 Good: 20-2-2-2 Track: 8-0-1-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 22-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Chillisa J+H: 8-0-2-2 Turf: 28-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/18 (1517 Days)
Owner: Miss P K Elliott, Mr De Aiken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 54.5	 $9.5	 Llessur	 1:17.77	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 52	 $26	 Hoist The Colours	 2:04.96	 (24.07)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $4.2	 Global Conflict	 1:17.36	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 54	 $21	 Stylax	 1:26.34	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $12	 Ultimate Command	 1:12.97	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

10 PURE DYNAMITE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 10 Total: 29-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$75,890
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 26-2-5-3 Track: 10-1-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Absolute Pleasure J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 29-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/21 (467 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke), Mrs J L Parnham, K R Watson & Miss D Cant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 02Apr21	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $9.5	 Pure Magnus	 1:04.64	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 25Apr21	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55	 $10	 Looking Great	 1:18.67	 (23.18)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $16	 Heavenly Waters	 0:58.61	 (22.89)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 55	 $15	 Trevern	 0:58.22	 (22.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 54.5	 $13	 Ghost Who Walks	 0:57.95	 (22.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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11 REACTION Trainer: D J Waldock Barrier: 2 Total: 79-3-15-12 Prize Money: A$112,309
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 61-3-10-11 Track: 13-0-1-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 39-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-1-6-5
Sire: Slater Dam: Shapira J+H: 60-3-11-10 Turf: 79-3-15-12 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-5-1 Last Win: 18/11/21 (216 Days)
Owner: D J Waldock, Mrs T T Nguyen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 54	 $51	 Cristal Dane	 1:10.96	 (23.75)	 12	 12	 ....11¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 54	 $61	 Mankind	 1:10.33	 (23.42)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 59	 $7.5	 Super Teroitoa	 1:09.44	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 9	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $31	 My Mate	 1:11.34	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
7 of 8	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 59	 $11	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
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R6 22 Jun 2022 | Belmont Park | Western Racepix Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 242213
	 2	 247381
	 3	 153634
	 4	 654862
	 5	 745428
	 6	 616
	 7	 626013
	 8	 250385
	 9	 0616
	10	 251066
	11	 167584
	12	 764000

CIVVY STREET
SEEABLE
SIMPLE LOGIC
NOBEL KNIGHT
TITIAN QUEEN
DALHOUSIE
NUTWOOD
BREAD TO FLIRT
ZERO EMISSION
MILITARY BEAT
WISE CRACKER
MAGNUSON MAN

60.5
60
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
54

1
2
10
7
6
9
4
3
11
12
5
8

TAJ DYSON  3 

C J’STON-PORTER
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

B LOUIS  2 

HOLLY WATSON  2 

B PARNHAM
MS L STAPLES
L RAMOLY  1.5 
J WHITING
C PARNHAM
P HARVEY
MS K BENNETT  2 

S & J CASEY
B LEWTHWAITE
N PARNHAM
M J DUFFY
MS S MILLER
SIMON MILLER
P JORDAN
C & M GANGEMI
MS J KELLY
N PARNHAM
D HARRISON
V SIGLEY

3
3
3
4
4
3
3
4
3
4
5
5

G
C
G
G
M
F
F
M
F
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
60
59
59
58
58
57
57
55
55
48

	 9-�1�-3-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-0-2
	10-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-3-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-3-1
	13-�1�-4-2
	42-�1�-5-5

$52,250
$28,300
$28,050
$27,570
$30,950
$17,650
$18,800
$35,450
$14,150
$25,755
$34,405
$49,054

	5-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-1
	8-�1�-3-1
	13-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CIVVY STREET Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$52,250
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-3-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Artie’s Belle J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/22 (147 Days)
Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $*3.7	 Eevalina	 1:12.32	 (23.50)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼...................Eased at start
2 of 8	 29Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 57	 $3.1	 Shake Baby Shake	 1:11.55	 (23.17)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 57	 $2.6	 My Baby Blue Jean	 1:10.58	 (22.79)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
1 of 8	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $15	 Probity	 1:19.01	 (23.34)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 11	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 57.5	 $7.5	 Hola Marea	 1:12.52	 (22.86)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.................. Laid out 100m

2 SEEABLE Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,300
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: La Rochelle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Ms C C H Cheng & Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $6.5	 Frigid	 0:59.16	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Pike	 56	 $4.2	 Seduce Me	 1:12.45	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Overraced
3 of 9	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Graham	 57	 $5	 Karalee Rocks	 0:59.11	 (23.01)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 57	 $*3.2	 Nutwood	 1:03.75	 (22.40)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $3.5	 The Big One	 1:16.40	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 SIMPLE LOGIC Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,050
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Alborbrown J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/21 (301 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, M J Fagan, D P Andrews & Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $4.4	 Bourbon Beau	 1:12.23	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 4	 28Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 58	 $6	 Hear Me Sing	 1:25.24	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 56	 $19	 Spin The Knife	 1:04.02	 (22.90)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½.......................Lacerations
3 of 10	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $4.8	 Galaxy Cat	 0:58.39	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $*2.6	 The Witch Doctor	 1:05.42	 (23.20)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

4 NOBEL KNIGHT Trainer: M J Duffy Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,570
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Fantastic Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/21 (391 Days)
Owner: P A Harrison, M J Duffy, D Osborne, Mrs B Harding, Ms D Palandri & Drill Crew (Mgr: A Smith)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 28Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $21	 Ensign Pulver	 1:26.31	 (23.22)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 15Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $31	 Express Time	 1:12.33	 (23.16)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $26	 Double Spice	 1:11.08	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $18	 Firesale	 1:11.99	 (23.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $3.6	 Outspoken Lad	 1:37.22	 (23.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
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5 TITIAN QUEEN Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,950
Jockey: Holly Watson (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Sudden Headache J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/21 (356 Days)
Owner: Mrs K A McTaggart, Mrs L Shales, Mrs P A Simpson, Mrs M J Manuel, Mrs G F Sedgwick, Mrs M P Hinkley, Ms J A Becker, Mrs K A Andersen, Mrs B L Poletti, Miss L J Brown, Mrs J K 
Best, Mrs S L Strawbridge, Mrs K M Gibbens, Mrs J M Appelbee, Mrs L Warburton, M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $14	 Jay Dee	 1:23.58	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 8	 29Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $8.5	 Westriver Miracle	 1:38.12	 (23.63)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $9.5	 Dipara	 1:24.72	 (24.20)	 9	 11	 ..... 1¼............... Shifted out start
2 of 9	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $14	 One For The Road	 1:25.03	 (22.95)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
8 of 10	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $21	 Ninetyone Dwyer	 1:25.07	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

6 DALHOUSIE Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,650
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Dollhouse J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/22 (168 Days)
Owner: Botsky Pty Ltd (Mgr: N N Botica) & Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Mosquito	 1:01.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 13	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $8	 Border Force	 1:12.08	 (23.96)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $*2.8	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:19.09	 (23.62)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 7	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 56	 $5.5	 Uni Queen	 1:37.45	 (23.42)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 07Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Seminole Brave	 1:01.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial

7 NUTWOOD Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$18,800
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Tulla Touch J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/22 (27 Days)
Owner: Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 07Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $4.8	 Rain Card	 1:12.04	 (22.63)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $21	 Desert Vixen	 1:03.71	 (22.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼..................Raced greenly
11 of 12	04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $41	 Flower In The Wind	 1:25.72	 (23.84)	 8	 7	 ....13½...............Laid out straight
1 of 12	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $7	 Demerits Pride	 1:03.75	 (22.40)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 58.5	 $6.5	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.62	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

8 BREAD TO FLIRT Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$35,450
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Naughty Affair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 06/06/21 (381 Days)
Owner: D Ahlquist, Ms K A Hanks, L R Baker, B F A Racing (Mgr: N H Jaskola) & Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $*3	 Queen Of Soul	 1:12.37	 (23.37)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $17	 Queen Of Soul	 1:11.24	 (23.11)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $4.6	 Men’s Club	 0:58.28	 (22.49)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $8.5	 Dance Session	 0:59.01	 (22.78)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 55.5	 $19	 Hola Marea	 1:12.52	 (22.86)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

9 ZERO EMISSION Trainer: Ms J Kelly Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,150
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Cool Zero J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/22 (34 Days)
Owner: D F Kelly & Mrs J B Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	02Dec21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $101	 Galancy	 1:04.00	 (23.09)	 12	 13	 ..... 9¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 26Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Karalee Rocks	 1:03.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 55	 $81	 Alsephina	 1:04.85	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $21	 Crucial Metal	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 11	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $51	 Born To Talk	 1:11.80	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

10 MILITARY BEAT Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$25,755
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Durasun J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 14-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/21 (325 Days)
Owner: B J Durran, Mrs J H Durran & C J Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 25Jul21	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $11	 Brekky With A Bang	 1:05.51	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 01Aug21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2.7	 Big Break	 1:12.74	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
12 of 12	08Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $31	 Agent Kensington	 1:13.17	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 22Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $41	 The Republican	 0:59.80	 (23.07)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 7	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Luke Campbell	 53.5	 $41	 Beauty In Me	 0:58.25	 (22.11)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
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11 WISE CRACKER Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$34,405
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 8-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Wise Talk J+H: 6-1-3-0 Turf: 13-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-4-2 Last Win: 22/07/21 (335 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, G L V Stewart, G J James, D B Carey, Mrs Sk Richardson, D M Moylon, P D Menchetti, A Sarich, Mrs L Carter, G R Donovan & Mrs M L Donovan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 58.5	 $5	 Celebrity Witness	 1:20.97	 (24.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 13	 18Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 57.5	 $21	 Smashing	 1:13.78	 (24.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Jett Stanley	 54.5	 $17	 Guard The Safe	 1:11.09	 (23.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 57.5	 $19	 Stylax	 1:11.47	 (23.22)	 10	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 57	 $*4.6	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.62	 (22.93)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

12 MAGNUSON MAN Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 8 Total: 42-1-5-5 Prize Money: A$49,054
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 29-1-3-3 Track: 8-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-2
Sire: Magnus Dam: Golden Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 42-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 11/12/20 (558 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Morton, A J Bansemer, G Kerr, C E Sullivan, M Di Lena, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), B J Barsanti, Mrs K L Barsanti, A Bonomi, S Davies, B L Elford, A Gracie, K Livingstone, A J Olive, 
J Vandersnoek, J Walsh, B Watson & Miss E J Zanin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 58	 $9	 Norich	 1:03.64	 (22.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $3.6	 Prince Saiyan	 1:05.48	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
11 of 11	07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms S Starley	 57.5	 $9	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:12.28	 (24.36)	 11	 11	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms S Starley	 56.5	 $26	 Femme Puissante	 1:11.29	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....27½..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Luke Campbell	 52	 $51	 Bush Icon	 1:38.59	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ...... 21....................... Not sighted


